

REPORT FROM: DIRECTOR OF RESOURCES

TO: POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE

**DATE:** 15<sup>TH</sup> **DECEMBER**, 2022

Report Author: Lynne Rowland (Committee Administrator)

Tel. No: 01282 661648

E-mail: <u>lynne.rowland@pendle.gov.uk</u>

# FOR INFORMATION

### TENDERS AND OTHER CONTRACT RELATED MATTERS

### **PURPOSE OF REPORT**

Tenderer

To report, for information, tenders which have been received and accepted.

#### ISSUE

#### **Award of Contracts**

1. Following the relevant procurement process, tenders have been received and accepted in relation to the following projects:-

### (a) Improvements to Footpath 7, Eccleston

Tollucio	refluer rigure (2)
Brewers Contractors	27,997.53
A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited	28,749.93
Colin Braithwaite Excavators Limited	32,256.62
O'Callaghan Limited	32,337.13
Marchbridge Builders Limited	33,124.45

Tender Figure (f)

Pendle Council has been commissioned by Lancashire County Council (LCC) to procure this on their behalf.

The contract has been awarded to Brewers Contractors and will be funded by LCC.

## (b) Preston Junction Resurfacing, Phase 1

Tenderer	Tender Figure (£)
O'Callaghan Limited	89,090.23
A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited	89,899.46
Marchbridge Builders Limited	125,859.17
Brewers Contractors	129,974.90
Colin Braithwaite Excavators Limited	196,352.86
Monk of Colne Limited	No tender returned

Pendle Council has been commissioned by LCC to procure this on their behalf.

The contract has been awarded to O'Callaghan Limited and will be funded by LCC.

# (c) Improvements to Retaining Wall, Brierfield 2022/23

lenderer	l'ender Figure (£)
A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited	8,040.79
Colin Braithwaite Excavators Limited	9,883.50
Marchbridge Builders Limited	12,297.52

The contract has been awarded to A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited and will be funded by Brierfield Town Council and Nelson, Brierfield and Reedley Committee.

## (d) Improvements to Lomeshaye Industrial Development 2022-23

lenderer	Tender Figure (£)
A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited	11,418.00
Landscape Engineering Limited	19,958.10

The contract has been awarded to A&G Landscapes & Groundworks Limited and will be funded from Pendle Council capital funds.

#### **IMPLICATIONS**

**Policy:** None arising directly from the report.

**Financial:** The financial implications are as provided in the report. Assessment of

awarded tender against budget provision available is part of the budget

tendering exercise.

**Legal:** None arising directly from the report.

**Risk Management:** None arising directly from the report.

**Health and Safety:** None arising directly from the report.

**Sustainability:** None arising directly from the report.

**Community Safety:** None arising directly from the report.

**Equality and Diversity:** None arising directly from the report.

APPENDICES: None